indicators management uses for assessing the Company's performance, allocating
resources and planning and forecasting future periods. These measures should be
considered in addition to results prepared in accordance with GAAP, but should
not be considered a substitute for or superior to GAAP results. These non-GAAP
measures may be different than the non-GAAP measures used by other companies.
The following table reconciles the GAAP to non-GAAP operating results:

   Three months ended
   September 30, 2007
   ------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   ------------------------------------------
   Non-GAAP
   adjustment   Non-GAAP
   GAAP results   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $   16,691   $   92   $   16,783
Total operating costs and expenses   $   18,063   $   1,312   $   16,751
Operating income (loss)   $   (1,372)   $   1,404   $   32
Income before taxes on income   $   111   $   1,404   $   1,515
Net income   $   234   $   1,404   $   1,638
   ===========   ============   ==========
Basic net earnings per Ordinary share  $   0.01   $   0.07   $   0.08
   ===========   ============   ==========
Diluted net earnings per Ordinary   $   0.01   $   0.06   $   0.07
share   ===========   ============   ==========

   Three months ended
   September 30, 2006
   ------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   ------------------------------------------
   Non-GAAP
   adjustment   Non-GAAP
   GAAP results   share-based   results

Edgar Filing: RADVISION LTD - Form 6-K

6

   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $   18,789   $   99   $   18,888
Total operating costs and expenses   $   17,735   $   1,116   $   16,619
Operating income   $   1,054   $   1,215   $   2,269
Income before taxes on income   $   2,554   $   1,215   $   3,769
Net income   $   1,985   $   1,215   $   3,200
   ============   ============   ==========
Basic net earnings per Ordinary share $   0.09   $   0.06   $   0.15
   ============   ============   ==========
Diluted net earnings per Ordinary   $   0.09   $   0.05   $   0.14
share   ============   ============   ==========

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

U.S. dollars in thousands, except per share data

   Nine months ended
   September 30, 2007
   ------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   ------------------------------------------
   Non-GAAP
   adjustment   Non-GAAP
   GAAP results   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $   55,812   $   280   $   56,092
Total operating costs and expenses   $   53,604   $   3,788   $   49,816
Operating income   $   2,208   $   4,068   $   6,276
Income before taxes on income   $   7,221   $   4,068   $   11,289
Net income   $   7,401   $   4,068   $   11,469
   ============   ============   ==========
Basic net earnings per Ordinary share $   0.33   $   0.19   $   0.52
   ============   ============   ==========
Diluted net earnings per Ordinary   $   0.33   $   0.17   $   0.50
share   ============   ============   ==========

   Nine months ended
   September 30, 2006
   ------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   ------------------------------------------
   Non-GAAP
   adjustment   Non-GAAP
   GAAP results   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $   52,849   $   264   $   53,113
Total operating costs and expenses   $   47,782   $   3,194   $   44,588

Edgar Filing: RADVISION LTD - Form 6-K

7

Operating income   $   5,067   $   3,458   $   8,525
Income before taxes on income   $   9,271   $   3,458   $   12,729
Net income   $   8,093   $   3,458   $   11,551
   ============   ============   ==========
Basic net earnings per Ordinary share $   0.37   $   0.15   $   0.52
   ============   ============   ==========
Diluted net earnings per Ordinary   $   0.36   $   0.15   $   0.51
share   ============   ============   ==========

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

U.S. dollars in thousands, except per share data

   September 30,   December 31,
   2007   2006